2007-2008
Final Average Book



Kearney USBC B.A. Annual Events

Turkey WeeK.........cooovveiiieeinnn, November 9, 2008 through November 15, 2008
City Tournament..........ccccoeceeeviie e January 17-18 & 24-25, 2009
Annual Delegate’s Meeting.........cccccevvvvvveeiiiiinecciciiee e, March 10, 2009
Hall of Fame Induction Banquet...............coooveeeeenneeen, To Be Announced
Annual Awards Banquet.............cooiii i, April 17, 2009
Board Meetings.........cccceveveeviiee i, Second Tuesday of the Month

(location & time will be posted on our website)
*** All dates are subject to change, watch for upcoming announcements!

Important Phone Numbers

Association President

Gary HAtCNET ... oot 468-6429
Assoclation Manager
IVAN SEONES. ...ttt re e arae e 234-4231
Association Website & E-Mail
WWW.Kearneybowling.Com.........cccvvvereiieniiesnee e kearneybowling@charter.net
Bowling Centers
Big APPIE FUN CENTEI......eiiiieiiee e e 234-4545
Certification Committee(Honor Scores)
IVAN STONES.....eiiiiie et beee e e nnree e 234-4231
Sharon SCNFOBAET........e et 234-1017
United States Bowling Congress
TeIEPNONE. ... (800)514-BOWL
=) PSPPSR (414)421-8560
League Board of Directors
(president)........cccccvvieviieniieiie e
(SECTetary)....ccccevvveviveveesee e
(delegate).....cccecveveeiieeeieecee e,
(team 1 captain).......cccoccvvvvvevrnereeiennns
(team 2 captain).......ccccccevevevvrereninnns
(team 3 captain).......ccccocevevvevvnereeinnnns
(team 4 captain).......c.ccocevevevnereenenens
(team 5 captain).......cccccoevevvevinereennnns
(team 6 captain).......c.ccccevvvvevvrereeinnnns
(team 7 captain).......ccccccevevvevvreneennnens
(team 8 captain).......c.cccceevvveivverneinnns
(team 9 captain).......c.ccccevevvevvnereernnnns
(team 10 captain).......cccceevvevvvereennnns
(team 11 captain).....c.cccceevvveivvereennnns
(team 12 captain).......cccccevvvevvreinenenns
(team 13 captain).......cccceevvevvrerieennnns
(team 14 captain).......cccceevevveieennnns
(team 15 captain).......ccccceevevvveieennnns

(team 16 captain).........ccceevevvvereennnns




10.

11.

12.

13.

2008-2009 BOARD MEMBERS

PRESIDENT---Gary D. Hatcher
607 May Avenue--Gibbon, NE 68840---(308)468-6429

15T VICE-PRESIDENT---John L. Nikkila
1501 8" Avenue--Kearney, NE 68845---(308)440-1331

2" VICE PRESIDENT---Chuck M. Brisbin
530 Avenue M--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)440-2265

ASSOCIATION MANAGER---Ivan D. Stones
4406 Pony Express Road--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4231

BOARD MEMBER---Scott A. Bauer
4107 Palamino Road--Kearney, NE 68845---(308)440-6763

BOARD MEMBER---Jeremy Dalland
2121 West 39" St, Apt. 39--Kearney, NE 68845---(308)440-7560

BOARD MEMBER---Jeff A. Fruhling
1611 E 63" Street Place--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)236-6273

BOARD MEMBER---Larry K. Giddings

1014 East 30™ Drive--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4831
BOARD MEMBER---Lee H. Gudmundson

3623 Avenue E--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-3991
BOARD MEMBER--- Todd M. Mathews

1323 West 39" Street--Kearney, NE 68857--(308)236-1345
BOARD MEMBER--- Heath A. Smallcomb

511 East 52 Street Place--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)233-4367
BOARD MEMBER--- Jason D. Stubbs

1311 West 40™ Street--Kearney, NE 68845---(308)236-5351

BOARD MEMBER---Jeff M. Wirth

4703 Avenue E--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4884



2007-2008 | EAGUE LISTING

Sanction . Total Total
| . LcagueMame 1) nuber_| _ % _|_ Time |Teams|Bowlers| pins _| Games. |
Apple Busters 771964 Thursday | 6:45 PM 12 99 1,014,576 5,712
Big Eight 771966 Friday 6:30 PM 8 69 615,228 | 3,689
Central NEB Travel #2 771972 Sunday |12:00 PM 8 62 326,448 1,901
Classic 771965 Monday 6:30 PM 12 103 1,006,601 5,727
Fort 771967 Monday 6:30 PM 15 124 1,175,034 7,141
Rolling In the Dark 771970 Tuesday |12:00 AM 5 25 161,301 1,031
Senior Singles 745990 Friday 1:00 PM 26 26 233,879 1,472
Service 771968 Thursday | 6:45 PM 8 62 660,951 3,815
Town & Country . 745991 | Sunday | 6:45PM | 12 | _ 37_.] 359972 | 2,266 |
TOTAL FOR ASSOCIATION T|""98 | 545 ]5,227,542| 30,853
(Travel leagues are not included in totals)
2007-2008 LEAGUE CHAMPIONS
ApPPle BUSEEN ...t Rasmussen Mechanical
BIgEIght......co i West Pharmaceutical
Central Nebraska Travel #2. ..o e, Pinsetter Lanes
ClaSSIC. .. e Miller High Life
I e e DJ's Carpet
Rolling Inthe Dark..........cooooiiiii i Not reported by secretary
S VG e e e e Bud Light
TOWN & COUNIIY ...t e e e e e e Barney Insurance

2007-2008 Kearney USBC BA All-Star Team

Chuck Brisbin (captain)
Jeremy Dalland

Jerred Johnson

Jarvis Culler

Heath Smallcomb
Larry Giddings

A e o

League
"177.62
166.77
171.72
175.76
164.55
156.45
158.89
173.25




Name

Abramson, Dave L
Albright, Keith A
Allison, John M
Anderson, Warren D
Applewhite, Brandon E
Arbogast, Tim J
Arnold, Jeffrey R
Arnold, Patrick L
Arnold, Sean E
Arredondo, Juan J
Aschwege, Dan L
Aschwege, Scott B
Ayers, Mark S
Badgley, Nathan E
Bailey, Chevy S
Baird, Brandon L
Baird, Charles E
Bauer, Randy J
Bauer, Scott A

Bayne, Adam C
Bayne, Brent A

Beerman, Ken R
Behrendt, Eric L

Bendorf, Tony L
Berg, Kenneth L
Bergstrom, Mike R
Best, Randy K
Bielenberg, Mark R
Bienhoff, Randy S
Binkley, Bink R
Blankenship, Greg A

Bogosian, Tim J
Bollwitt, Jamie P
Bombeck, lvan K
Borden, Karl J

Brandt, C.J.

Brandt, C.J.-Left Hand
Breazeale, Burch O, Il
Brisbin, Charles M

Brown, Glen A
Brown, Reginald L

Avg

196
178
147
191
124
189
145
161
163
182
183
191
135
190
146
150
152
162
209
201
188
165
130
208
207
205
176
125
154
166
153
117
161
145
179
177
119
168
146
137
195
130
151
229
227
153
127

Games

93
42
90
48
53
72
75
81
81
87
90
81
75
93
87
93
78
93
60
87
96
96
27
36
84
90
48
39
90
60
90
51
42
90
87
81
33
90
84
42
39
30
60
90
96
21
39

Kearney USBC BA
2007-08 Averages

League Name

BA701 Buchholz, Chris W
BAS801 Buck, Michael T
BA105 Buescher, Jared L
BA801  Bullock, TylerJ
BA502  Bundy, Doug L
BA502  Bunger, Jason A
BA404  Burmood, George
BA404  Burnside, John C
BA404 Burr, Tom W
BA502  Burton, Darry D
BA105  Campbell, Charles J
BA105 Canas, David |
BA106  Carroll, Josh K
BA502 Carson, Dean A
BA701  Carstensen, Craig J
BA106  Cherry, Robert L
BA106  Christensen, Kevin L
BA403  Clark, Shaun D
BA403  Colburn, Joshua J
BA105

BA502  Cornic, Brent L
BA502

BA106  Crites, Calvin R
BA205  Crites, Kevin D
BA105  Cudaback, Michael L
BA404  Cudaback, Nathan J
BA801  Culler, Jarvis J
BA205 Currie, Tyler R
BA106  Dady, Gale W
BA105 Dalland, Jeremy J
BA502

BA105  Daugherty, Anthony D
BA106 Davis, Kevin W
BA106  Davis, Raymond H, Jr
BA106  Dauvis, Rick L
BA403

BA205  Davis, Roger P
BA106 Davis, Troy W
BA404 Davison, Joel T
BA105 Denison, Mahlon |
BA403  Dickey, Roy L
BA403  Downing, Brian L
BA403 Durand, Calvin L
BA403  Durand, Randy L
BA105  Eastberg, Tab A
BA106 Eaton, Darold E
BA502 Eberline, Kent G

Avg

149
178
131
186
148
163
143
157
153
145
181
177
123
162
154
182
150
136
206
204
201
195
155
184
138
154
207
124
158
228
227
190
126
110
182
175
137
155
157
160
168
175
184
170
202
146
176

Games

56
93
48
21
90
87
71
60
66
72
93
60
33
78
90
96
63
21
48
87
39
29
84
38
51
60
87
90
90
90
84
48
27
69
91
96
57
87
78
90
42
96
69
93
66
72
45

League

BA205
BA106
BA105
BA105
BA502
BA502
BA403
BA106
BA404
BA505
BA502
BAS505
BA701
BAS502
BA403
BA106
BA205
BA105
BA404
BA701
BA403
BA106
BA403
BA701
BA106
BA106
BA105
BA106
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA801
BA105
BA205
BA502
BA403
BA105
BAS502
BA106
BAS505
BAS505
BA106
BA701
BA701
BAS502
BA106
BA502



Name

Elstermeier, Mark N
Erb, Phillip A
Ernest, Brian D
Eutsler, Dustin D
Eutsler, Shawn C
Evans, Dana J

Exstrom, Christopher L

Farrell, Lee W
Fielder, Vernon L
Fischbach, Carl L
Fischer, Michael S
Fisher, F. S
Fisher, Jerry L
Francisco, Eric C
Frauen, Scott G

Frederick, Brad D

Frey, Don E

Fruhling, Jeff A
Fruhling, Keith A
Fuestman, Greg A

Fulmer, Kenny L
Gaeth, Dean H
Gappa, Rich D
Garrelts, Patrick A

Garrelts, Roger G
Gastmann, Michael L
Gewecke, Earl K

Gibbons, Gary L
Gibreal, Chauncey W
Giddings, Larry K

Giffin, Maurice V
Giles, Doug A
Gillming, Bobby E
Gillming, Brycen L

Gillming, Randy D
Goedert, James T
Gottlob, Greg N
Gottsch, Aaron M
Gudmundson, Lee H

Avg

173
172
121
167
145
135
150
144
156
166
138
178
121
165
172
176
171
165
163
159
204
203
203
119
164
163
176
151
171
190
189
157
167
159
158
154
168
160
207
202
140
184
190
179
172
194
125
146
161
180

Games

81
72
96
24
63
48
96
63
42
48
63
48
81
78
24
48
96
26
36
42
93
96
72
24
90
90
90
89
84
75
24
78
48
24
93
90
93
42
72
84
33
90
75
57
66
90
54
30
96
78

League

BAS505
BA403
BA701
BA801
BA502
BA106
BA701
BA105
BA106
BAS801
BA505
BAS801
BA106
BA404
BAS502
BA106
BA404
BA403
BA105
BA502
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA106
BA502
BA701
BA106
BA505
BA106
BA403
BA105
BA105
BA801
BA404
BA105
BAS505
BA701
BA205
BA105
BA403
BAS505
BA105
BA403
BA106
BA403
BA403
BA106
BA801
BA105
BA105

Name

Gunderson, Lance M
Hadwiger, Torey D
Hamilton, Chris T
Hancock, Richard D
Hansen, Beau W
Hansen, Ron S
Harders, Craig E
Harms, Kirk R
Harrington, Larry L
Harrington, Mike E
Hasty, Duane M
Hatch, Rocky O
Hatcher, Anthony M
Hatcher, Gary D

Hawley, David M
Henderson, Gregory R
Hibberd, Darrell M
Hibberd, David D
Hilker, Tracy L
Hoenig, Michael L
Hoing, Robert L
Hoppenstedt, Eric A
Hoppenstedt, Jeff J
Hoppenstedt, Jim A
Horner, Paul E
Hoss, LeRoy H
Houser, Derrick L
Houtz, Douglas G
Hruza, Daniel L
Huebner, David M
Humphreys, Robby G
Husman, Harry R
Hyatt, Matthew D
Isaac, Michael J
Jackson, Erold E
Jacobsen, Merlyn R

Jakubowski, Joel J
Jameson, Dennis W
Jamrog, David M

Janssen, Dale E
Jantzi, Rodney D
John, Eric D
Johnson, Dustin G
Johnson, Jerred J
Johnson, Scott D

Avg

176
146
178
186
158
164
156
163
146
206
186
160
162
180
195
193
178
188
184
155
164
169
147
121
191
185
198
166
172
109
204
163
149
180
151
150
173
143
203
201
164
184
164
162
198
178
163
163
208
173

Games

87
36
54
96
96
92
93
48
31
87
90
63
75
84
90
93
36
69
78
93
90
66
30
81
51
81
90
36
96
69
90
36
54
30
81
93
93
57
93
78
30
24
72
90
84
48
90
72
87
69

League

BA403
BA403
BA403
BA404
BA701
BA701
BA701
BA801
BA105
BA404
BA404
BAS505
BA403
BAS502
BA404
BA105
BA801
BA205
BA404
BA106
BA106
BA205
BA403
BA701
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA801
BA106
BA404
BA403
BA801
BA403
BA105
BA505
BA701
BA701
BA404
BA404
BA105
BA801
BA404
BA106
BA404
BA106
BA801
BA106
BA403
BA403
BA205



Name

Johnston, John M
Jorgensen, Arlen L
Jurgensmier, James V
Karel, Samme S
Keen, Jon S

Kelly, Justin K
Kennedy, Tyler J

Kettleborough, Dustin W

Kidd, Chuck H
Kindsfater, Gil K
Kindsfater, Mike G
Kirkland, William D

Kissinger, Jamie R
Klein, Doyle E
Klein, Jake A
Klein, Mark A
Knajdl, Jeremy L
Knepke, David D
Kottich, James C

Kramer, Ron G

Krewson, Jeffrey A
Krolikowski, Josh K

Krotz, John L
Krull, Tim L
Kuchta, Curtis E
Kunze, Ken, D
Lammers, Craig L
Lawn, Kevin M
Lech, Brad R
Lechuga, Ray

Lee, Ray K

Little, Gary P
Ljunggren, Roger G
Loomis, Gary L
Lopez, Christopher L
Lopez, Richard L

Lytle, ChrisR

Lytle, Jeremy M

Avg

152
179
156
145
179
157
162
140
174
195
118
167
167
194
171
121
125
154
151
180
177
177
171
187
187
168
187
183
169
173
161
168
177
189
165
176
164
176
167
135
135
163
160
196
190
188
175
201
200
183

Games

93
93
96
54
93
93
33
87
36
96
81
29
90
48
47
81
36
66
84
96
75
96
27
30
60
78
96
87
96
60
48
48
72
96
24
42
84
76
48
54
72
87
93
60
90
36
42
42
39
90

League

BA404
BA403
BA105
BA106
BA106
BA403
BA205
BA701
BA801
BA106
BA105
BA404
BA106
BA801
BA801
BA403
BA106
BA106
BA404
BA502
BA105
BA701
BA404
BA105
BA404
BA404
BA403
BA105
BA701
BA105
BA801
BA801
BA205
BAS502
BA801
BA801
BA403
BA106
BA801
BA106
BAS502
BA701
BAS502
BA502
BA105
BA403
BA801
BA105
BA403
BAS502

Name

Mansfield, Curt A
Marienau, Wayne G
Marker, Corey A
Martin, Larry L

Mathews, Todd M

Matteson, Scott
Maul, Emmett J
Mauler, Douglas L
May, Michael F
McCollough, Greg L

McCollough, Michael S

McKirahan, John R

McLaughlin, Richard G

Mcleod, Thomas E
Merkel, Neil D
Methe, Gene D
Meyer, Todd E
Miller, Tren J
Milligan, Thomas
Moes, Fred R
Moes, Kelley L
Moffett, James M
Moriarty, Kevin L
Morse, Chuck G
Morse, Randy
Muller, Todd W
Mulroney, Vincent T

Munroe, Devin L
Munsterman, Mike A
Murray, Guy B
Murray, William R
Nabity, Collin J
Nabower, James D
Neal, Arvard K

Neemeyer, Adam D
Nichols, Dan D
Nickerson, Bob D
Nickerson, Tom R
Nikkila, Johnny L

Noller, Patrick J
Olson, Brad M
Oltman, Jim D

Orcutt, Scott A

Avg

198
134
177
162
157
217
216
140
144
194
182
141
128
165
122
192
167
163
192
164
109
184
184
162
182
177
168
139
198
197
187
131
180
177
152
153
179
156
154
165
164
182
181
206
200
143
191
194
181
162

Games

60
70
69
93
90
39
42
63
69
96
36
21
69
51
72
87
48
39
78
42
33
90
81
93
96
87
93
93
87
78
84
93
48
75
57
87
93
69
84
90
81
87
84
84
90
69
81
51
33
90

League

BA106
BA505
BA205
BA105
BA404
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA106
BA404
BA801
BA404
BA403
BA105
BA205
BA105
BA801
BA505
BA403
BA801
BA502
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA106
BA404
BA404
BA403
BA403
BA105
BAS502
BA106
BA801
BA105
BA105
BA403
BAS502
BA505
BA106
BAS502
BA404
BA404
BA404
BA403
BA105
BA105
BA106
BA106
BA404
BA502



Name

Oswald, Tom L
Owen, Kenneth A
Paitz, Patrick J
Parker, Cecil F
Patsios, Mick R
Pedersen, Lenard A
Peters, Jeff J
Petersen, Chris C
Petersen, Eric E
Peterson, Dean G
Peterson, Patrick T
Pettit, Rick L

Pettit, Rock L
Phillips, Billy E
Phillips, Scott R
Pickens, Charles G
Pokorny, Dan E
Price, Jeremy J
Purdy, Randall E
Purvis, Don L
Rademacher, Earl E
Rash, Larry G

Rau, Casey A
Rawlings, Michael C
Reed, Gary K
Regenos, Marc A
Reinfenrath, Mike A
Reiter, Rick R
Rewinkel, Aaron D

Rich, Richard W
Richmond, Thomas C
Rief, Scott E

Ritter, Carrell C
Robertson, Dan L
Robinson, Bill J
Robinson, Shay W
Robson, Jack W
Rood, Jon D

Rose, Troy L
Roseberry, Dave J
Ross, James H

Ross, Terry W
Russell, Donald D
Ryan, Anthony L
Sabata, Eric J
Samuelson, Marty A
Sass, Brian D
Sazama, Bryon J

Avg

181
201
165
203
173
171
142
175
145
163
185
182
187
170
152
116
173
144
146
140
157
163
191
173
209
153
140
140
194
187
179
198
204
145
175
201
197
189
190
183
131
176
165
148
161
121
174
160
159
204

Games

48
78
48
78
87
75
93
92
90
84
90
78
81
84
63
39
48
84
81
27
54
87
27
48
60
27
96
75
24
87
96
90
63
90
69
90
90
93
96
24
30
71
93
84
39
75
96
48
60
69

League

BA801
BA403
BAS801
BA403
BA106
BAS505
BA106
BA502
BA403
BA404
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA106
BA106
BA105
BA801
BA502
BAS502
BA404
BA105
BA106
BA106
BA801
BA106
BA105
BA105
BA106
BAS502
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA105
BA106
BA205
BA106
BA106
BA106
BA105
BA403
BA701
BA106
BAS505
BA502
BA105
BA404
BA701
BA801
BA403
BA403

Name

Schade, Brandon L
Schievelbein, Jason K
Schmidt, Kurt L
Schmitz, Jerry L

Schnacker, Layne L
Schroeder, Kevin J
Schroer, Randall G
Schroer, Raymond F

Schulte, Jeremy C
Scribner, Kevin D
Sells, Woodrow H
Serr, Richard M
Sherman, Turner L
Shubert, Kenneth W
Shultz, Thomas J
Simmons, Michael L
Simon, Jerome R
Simpkins, Eugene W

Sklenar, Jeremy D

Sleicher, Craig A
Sluti, Donald G
Smallcomb, Heath A

Smallcomb, Kent S

Smith, Brent D
Smith, Les P
Soderholm, Arthur, Jr
Sorenson, Noah T
Sorgenfrei, Brian
Spilinek, Thomas J
Springer, Wendell B
Srack, Jerry J
Stapleton, Chris L
Stevens, Les C

Stevens, Robert W
Stocks, Randall A
Stockton, Nick J
Stoner, Kirk M
Stones, Allen D

Stones, Ivan D

Stones, Randy A
Stover, Dan T

Avg

176
153
188
205
204
155
166
167
188
164
143
168
153
142

92
165
145
141
191
182
181
200
173
163
150
210
204
194
192
153
150
149
115
168
158
180
170
169
171
166
184
179
162
149
200
200
183
181
168
158

Games

87
90
33
87
90
90
30
30
90
24
84
48
87
93
30
96
81
84
87
30
81
51
48
57
21
96
90
75
30
93
21
69
90
24
90
93
48
81
93
93
81
90
69
62
30
30
96
45
93
69

League

BA106
BA403
BA105
BA105
BA403
BA106
BA502
BA106
BA404
BA801
BA105
BA801
BA505
BA701
BA701
BA505
BA106
BA106
BA105
BA404
BA105
BA404
BA801
BA106
BA105
BA106
BA403
BA404
BAS505
BA106
BAS502
BA505
BA403
BA801
BA403
BA106
BA701
BA106
BA404
BA105
BA404
BA404
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA403
BA403
BA105
BA403
BA205



Name Avg Games League Name Avg Games League

Streeter, Michael D 179 90 BA106 156 21 BA502
Streeter, Ronald M 135 51 BA106  Wilson, Roger A 140 59 BA502
Stringham, Gary K 146 48 BA106  Wirth, Jeff M 187 66 BA403
Stryker, Ken L 179 96 BA403 175 66 BA105
Stubbs, Jason D 192 60 BA105  Wong, Leo 122 63 BA105
Studnicka, James D 167 24 BAS801 Woodside, Mark A 171 69 BA106
Swartwood, Josh S 157 27 BA502  Wright, Kenneth W 140 27 BA403
Tatro, Brian T 153 93 BAS502 Wuehler, Merle L 168 93 BA106
Topps, Beryl R 148 81 BA502  Yonkers, Mark A 205 54 BA404
Trew, Chuck W 129 36 BA205 Zapata, Victor G 114 24 BA106
Triplett, Dirk R 166 81 BA106  Zapp, Jerry W 180 87 BA106
Troia, Chuck R 196 21 BA106  Zikmund, Eric R 186 81 BAS502
Turner, Bobby L 195 93 BA404  Zink, Russ L 173 24 BA404
Turner, Robert L, Sr 155 87 BA106  Zuerlein, Robert W 159 93 BA404
Uden, Marvin L 163 48 BAS801 157 93 BA105
Van Horn, Kenny J 142 60 BA403
VanWormer, Dan L 179 48 BAS80O1
Verbeck, Richard L 162 90 BA10S5
158 39 BA404
Verbeck, Robert E 180 27  BAIO6 UNSANCTIONED BOWLERS LISTING
177 96 BA404 NAME LEAGUE GAMES AVERAGE
Verzal, Joe L 136 31 BA403
Vogt, Bob G 174 65 BA105 7?2, Oliver Rolling In The Dark(BA205) 3 101
Vot Timalhy 91 48 BASR  pmwleo Mimhneodtug
vonAschwege, Joel D 184 93 BA105 Collins, Brandon S Rolling In The Dark(BA205) 9 114
Waggoner, Dave ] 165 60 BA105 Cummins, Ryan Rolling In The Dark(BA205) 3 106
Walburn, Wendall L 147 96 BA701 G, Maynard Seni.or Singles(BA505) 12 185
Walker, Andrew P 199 84 BAIOS e Rellnen The DaBas0n & 1o
194 81 BA403 T., Jerry Senior Singles(BA505) 3 136
Warnke, Philip K 176 81 BA403 Wickham, Corey ~ Fort(BAI06) 3 119
Watson, Andrew S 162 89 BA403
Weatherwax, Lee 156 87 BA106
Weiler, Dave M 153 45 BA106
Weimer, Kelly E 129 33 BA502
Weinberg, Josh C 139 84 BA106
Weinberg, Terry J 175 90 BA106
Wentz, Aaron R 175 51 BA106
Wentz, Orlin W 149 81 BA106
White, Tyler J 127 93 BA502
Whitfield, Omar B 192 92 BA106
Wiebold, Adam L 193 78 BA403
182 87 BA106
Wiese, Robert J 179 93 BA404
Wilder, Dan L 207 93 BA403
201 90 BAS502
Wilke, Dave L 172 78 BA106
Wilke, Lloyd A 170 90 BA106
Wilke, Mark R 145 60 BA106
Wilke, Richard 170 36 BA106

Williams, Aaron M 166 66 BA105



Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2007-2008 Composite Aver ages

Name Average Games Name Average Games
Abramson, David L 196 93 Carroll, Josh K 123 33
Allison, John M 147 90 Carson, Dean A 162 78
Applewhite, Brandon E 124 53 Carstensen, Craig J 154 90
Arbogast, Tim J 190 78 Cherry, Robert L 182 96
Arnold, Jeffrey R 145 75 Christensen, Kevin L 150 63
Arnold, Patrick L 161 81 Clark, Shaun D 136 21
Arnold, Sean E 163 81 Colburn, Joshua J 204 135
Arredondo, Juan J 182 87 Caornic, Brent L 198 68
Aschwege, Daniel L 183 20 Crites, CavinR 155 84
Aschwege, Scott B 191 81 Crites, Kevin D 183 41
Ayers, Mark S 135 75 Cudaback, Michae!l L 138 51
Badgley, Nathan E 189 96 Cudaback, Nathan J 154 60
Bailey, Chevy S 146 87 Culler, JarvisJ 207 87
Baird, Brandon L 150 93 Currie, Tyler R 124 90
Baird, CharlesE 152 78 Dady, GaeW 158 90
Bauer, Randy J 162 93 Dalland, Jeremy J 228 174
Bauer, Scott A 204 147 Davis, Kevin W 126 27
Bayne, Adam C 188 96 Davis, Raymond H, Jr 110 69
Bayne, Brent A 165 96 Davis, Rick L 178 187
Beerman, Ken R 130 27 Davis, Roger P 137 57
Behrendt, Eric L 207 213 Davis, Troy W 155 87
Bendorf, Tony L 125 39 Davison, Joel T 157 78
Berg, Kenneth L 154 20 Denison, Mahlon | 160 90
Bergstrom, Mike R 166 60 Dickey, Roy L 168 42
Best, Randall K 153 20 Downing, Brian L 175 96
Bielenberg, Mark R 117 51 Durand, Calvin L 184 69
Bienhoff, Randall S 161 42 Durand, Randy L 170 93
Binkley, Bink R 145 20 Eastberg, Tab A 203 78
Blankenship, Greg A 178 168 Eaton, Darold E 146 72
Bogosian, Tim J 119 33 Eberline, Kent G 175 135
Bollwitt, Jamie P 168 20 Elstermeier, Mark N 172 72
Bombeck, Ivan K 146 84 Erb, Phillip A 121 96
Borden, Karl J 137 42 Eutder, Dustin D 145 63
Brandt, C.J. 195 39 Eutder, Shawn C 135 48
Brandt, C.J.-Left Hand 130 30 Evans, Dana J 150 96
Breazeale, Burch O, |11 151 60 Exstrom, Chris L 144 63
Brishin, CharlesM 228 186 Farrell, LeeW 156 42
Brown, Glen A 153 21 Fischbach, Carl L 138 63
Brown, Reginald L 127 39 Fisher, F. S 121 81
Buchholz, ChrisW 149 56 Fisher, Jerry L 165 78
Buck, Michagl T 178 93 Francisco, Eric C 172 24
Buescher, Jared L 131 48 Frauen, Scott G 172 144
Bullock, Tyler J 186 21 Frederick, Brad D 163 110
Bundy, Doug L 148 90 Frey, Don E 204 189
Bunger, Jason A 163 87 Fruhling, Jeff A 203 72
Burmood, George C 143 71 Fruhling, Keith A 119 24
Burnside, John C 157 60 Fuestman, Gregory A 164 180
Burr, Tom W 153 66 Fulmer, Kenny L 176 90
Burton, Darry D 145 72 Gaeth, Dean H 151 89
Campbell, Charles J 182 96 Gappa, Richard D 171 84

Canas, David | 177 60 Garrelts, Patrick A 190 99



Name
Garrelts, Roger G
Gewecke, Earl K
Gibbons, Gary L
Gibreal, Chauncey W
Giddings, Larry K
Giffin, Maurice V
Giles, Douglas A
Gillming, Bobby E
Gillming, Brycen L
Gillming, Randy D
Goedert, JmT
Gottsch, Aaron M
Gudmundson, Lee H
Gunderson, Lance M
Hadwiger, Torey D
Hamilton, Chris T
Hancock, Richard D
Hansen, Beau W
Hansen, Ronald S
Harms, Kirk R
Harrington, Larry L
Harrington, Mike E
Hasty, Duane M
Hatch, Rocky O
Hatcher, Anthony M
Hatcher, Gary D
Hawley, David M
Henderson, Gregory R
Hibberd, Darrell M
Hibberd, David D
Hilker, Tracy L
Hoenig, Michael L
Hoing, Robert L
Hoppenstedt, Eric A
Hoppenstedt, Jeff J
Hoppenstedt, Jim A
Hoss, LeRoy H
Houser, Derrick L
Houtz, Douglas G
Huebner, David M
Humphreys, Robby G
Husman, Harry R
Hyatt, Matthew D
Isaac, Michael J
Jackson, Erold E
Jacobsen, Merlyn R
Jameson, Dennis W
Jamrog, David M
Janssen, Dale E
John, Eric D
Johnson, Dustin G

Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2007-2008 Composite Aver ages

Average Games
156 84
156 207
168 93
160 42
204 156
140 33
184 90
190 75
175 123
194 90
125 54
161 96
178 165
144 45
178 54
188 108
158 96
164 92
156 93
146 31
205 120
186 90
160 63
162 75
178 105
194 195
188 69
184 78
155 93
164 90
169 66
148 33
121 81
191 51
185 81
198 0
172 96
109 69
204 0
149 54
176 438
151 81
150 93
173 105
143 57
202 171
184 24
163 162
198 84
163 90
163 72

Name
Johnson, Jerred J
Johnson, Scott D
Johnston, John M
Jorgensen, Arlen L
Jurgensmier, JimV
Karel, Samme S
Keen, Jon S
Kelly, Justin K
Kennedy, Tyler J
Kettleborough, Dustin W
Kindsfater, Gil K
Kindsfater, Michael G
Kirkland, William D
Klein, Jake A
Klein, Mark A
Knadl, Jeremy L
Knepke, David D
Kottich, James C
Kramer, Ron G
Krewson, Jeffrey A
Krolikowski, Josh K
Krotz, John L
Krull, Timothy L
Lammers, Craig L
Lawn, Kevin M
Lee, Ray K
Little, Gary P
Loomis, Gary L
Lopez, Christopher L
Lopez, Richard L
Lytle, ChrisR
Lytle, Jeremy M
Mansfield, Curt A
Marienau, Wayne G
Marker, Corey A
Martin, Larry L
Mathews, Todd M
M atteson, Scott
Maul, Emmett J
Mauler, Douglas L
McCollough, Gregory L
McCollough, Michael S
McKirahan, John R
McLaughlin, Richard G
McLeod, Thomas E
Methe, Eugene D
Meyer, Todd E
Milligan, Thomas
Moes, Fred R
Moes, Kelley L
Moffett, James M

Average Games
211 105
173 69
152 93
179 93
156 96
145 54
179 93
157 93
162 33
140 87
195 102
118 8l
167 119
121 8l
125 36
154 66
151 84
178 294
187 90
168 78
186 183
169 96
173 60
177 72
189 96
164 84
176 76
135 54
136 8l
161 180
192 186
191 171
198 60
134 70
177 69
159 183
216 8l
140 63
144 69
194 96
141 21
128 69
165 51
122 72
192 87
163 39
192 78
109 33
182 111
184 8l
162 93



Name
Moriarty, Kevin L
Morse, Charles G
Morse, Randy
Muller, Todd W
Mulroney, Vincent T
Munroe, Devin L
Murray, Guy B
Murray, William R
Nabity, Collin J
Nabower, James D
Neal, Arvard K
Neemeyer, Adam D
Nichols, Dan D
Nickerson, Bob D
Nickerson, Tom R
Nikkila, John L
Noller, Patrick J
Olson, Brad M
Oltman, Jim D
Orcutt, Scott A
Owen, Kenneth A
Parker, Cecil F
Patsios, Mick R
Pedersen, Lenard A
Peters, Jeff J
Petersen, ChrisC
Petersen, Eric E
Peterson, Dean G
Peterson, Patrick T
Pettit, Rick L
Pettit, Rock L
Phillips, Scott R
Phillips, William E
Pickens, Charles G
Price, Jeremy J
Purdy, Randall E
Purvis, Don L
Rademacher, Earl E
Rash, Larry G
Rau, Casey A
Reed, Gary K
Regenos, Marc A
Reifenrath, Mike A
Reiter, Rick R
Rewinkel, Aaron D
Rich, Richard W
Richmond, Thomas C
Rief, Scott E
Ritter, Carrell C
Robertson, Dan L
Robinson, Bill J

Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2007-2008 Composite Aver ages

Average Games
182 96
177 87
168 93
139 93
194 249
131 93
177 75
152 57
153 87
179 93
155 153
165 90
164 81
182 87
181 84
203 174
144 75
191 81
189 84
162 90
201 78
203 78
173 87
171 75
142 93
175 92
145 90
163 84
185 0
182 78
187 81
152 63
170 84
116 39
144 84
146 81
140 27
157 54
163 87
191 27
209 60
153 27
140 96
140 75
186 129
179 96
198 93
201 87
145 90
175 69
201 90

Name
Robinson, Shay W
Robson, Jack W
Rood, Jon D
Rose, Troy L
Roseberry, Dave J
Ross, JamesH
Ross, Terry W
Russell, Donald D
Ryan, Anthony L
Sabata, Eric J
Sass, Brian D
Sazama, Bryon J
Schade, Brandon L
Schievelbein, Jason K
Schmidt, Kurt L
Schmitz, Jerry L
Schnacker, Layne L
Schroeder, Kevin J
Schroer, Randall G
Schroer, Raymond F
Schulte, Jeremy C
Sells, Woodrow H
Serr, Richard M
Sherman, Turner L
Shubert, Kenneth W
Shultz, Thomas J
Simmons, Michael L
Simon, Jerome R
Simpkins, Eugene W
Sklenar, Jeremy D
Sleicher, Craig A
Sluti, Donald G
Smallcomb, Heath A
Smallcomb, Kent S
Smith, Brent D
Smith, LesP
Soderholm, Arthur, Jr
Sorenson, Noah T
Spilinek, Thomas J
Springer, Wendell B
Srack, Jerry J
Stapleton, ChrisL
Stevens, LeslieC
Stevens, Robert W
Stocks, Randall A
Stockton, Nick J
Stoner, Kirk M
Stones, Allen D
Stones, Ivan D
Stones, Randall A
Stover, Dan T

Average Games
196 93
189 93
188 120
131 30
176 71
165 93
148 84
161 39
121 75
174 96
159 60
204 69
174 93
153 90
188 33
205 177
155 90
166 30
167 30
186 102
143 84
153 87
142 93

92 30
165 96
145 8l
141 84
191 87
181 111
187 99
163 60
150 21
207 186
193 123
153 93
150 21
149 69
115 90
158 99
180 93
170 48
169 8l
169 186
185 99
179 93
162 69
148 65
199 72
182 141
168 117
158 69



Name
Streeter, Michagl D
Streeter, Ronald M
Stringham, Gary K
Stryker, Ken L
Stubbs, Jason D
Swartwood, Josh S
Tatro, Brian T
Topps, Beryl R
Trew, CharlesW
Triplett, Dirk R
Troia, Chuck R
Turner, Robert L
Turner, Robert L, Sr
Van Horn, Kenny J
Verbeck, Richard L
Verbeck, Robert E
Verza, Joe L
Vogt, Bob G
Vogt, Timothy C
vonAschwege, Joel D
Waggoner, Dave J
Walburn, Wendall L
Walker, Andrew P
Warnke, Philip K
Watson, Andrew S
Weatherwax, Lee
Weller, Dave M

Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2007-2008 Composite Aver ages

Average Games
179 20
135 51
146 48
179 99
192 60
157 27
153 93
148 81
129 36
166 81
196 21
195 93
155 87
142 60
161 129
180 159
136 31
174 80
190 54
184 93
165 60
147 96
197 168
176 81
162 89
156 87
153 45

Name
Weimer, Kelly E
Weinberg, Josh C
Weinberg, Terry J
Wentz, Aaron R
Wentz, Orlin W
White, Tyler J
Whitfield, Omar B
Wiebold, Adam L
Wiese, Bob J
Wilder, Dan L
Wilke, Dave L
Wilke, Lloyd A
Wilke, Mark R
Wilke, Richard
Williams, Aaron M
Wilson, Roger A
Wirth, Jeff M
Wong, Leo
Woodside, Mark A
Wright, Kenneth W
Wuehler, Merle L
Yonkers, Mark A
Zapata, Victor G
Zapp, Jerry W
Zikmund, EricR
Zink, Russ L
Zuerlein, Robert W

Average Games
129 33
139 84
175 90
175 51
149 8l
127 93
192 92
187 165
179 93
204 186
172 78
170 90
145 60
170 36
162 90
140 59
181 132
122 63
171 69
140 27
168 93
205 54
114 24
180 87
186 81
173 24
158 203

Five bowlers bowled more than 200 games in sanctioned league play during the 2007-08 season. Leading the way was
James Kottich with 294 games. Vincent Mulroney was next with 249 games, third was Eric Behrendt with a total of 213
games, fourth was Earl Geweckewith 207 games, and fifth was Robert Zuerlein with 203 games bowled. We had another
48 bowlers that bowled 100 games or more in sanctioned league play.

NOTE: Composite averages are calculated by taking al the scores a bowler has bolwed in al the Kearney USBC BA
leagues the bowler has bowled in and dividing that by the total number of games the bowler has bowled in those leagues
(rounding down to the neares whole pin). Only bowlers with at least 21 games are listed. (Travel league games are not

included).



Name

Brishin, Charles M
Dalland, Jeremy J
Mathews, Todd M
Smallcomb, Heath A
Bauer, Scott A
Reed, Gary K
Behrendt, Eric L
Johnson, Jerred J
Culler, Jarvis J
Giddings, Larry K
Wilder, Dan L
Colburn, Joshua J
Harrington, Larry L
Nikkila, Johnny L
Schmitz, Jerry L
Yonkers, Mark A
Frey, Don E

Houtz, Douglas G
Rief, Scott E
Sazama, Bryon J
Fruhling, Jeff A
Jacobsen, Merlyn R
Parker, Cecil F
Eastberg, Tab A
Cornic, Brent L
Lytle, Jeremy M
Owen, Kenneth A
Robinson, Bill J
Sklenar, Jeremy D
Stones, Allen D
Walker, Andrew P
Hoppenstedt, Jim A
Janssen, Dale E
Mansfield, Curt A
Mulroney, Vincent T
Richmond, Thomas C
Robinson, Shay W
Abramson, Dave L
Lytle, ChrisR
Troia, Chuck R
Brandt, C.J.
Hatcher, Gary D
Kindsfater, Gil K
Turner, Bobby L
Gillming, Randy D
Kissinger, Jamie R
Mauler, Douglas L
Oltman, Jim D
Rewinkel, Aaron D
Smallcomb, Kent S
Wiebold, Adam L
Mcleod, Thomas E
Meyer, Todd E

Kearney USBC BA
2007-08 High Averages

Avg Games League

229 90
228 90
217 39
210 96
209 60
209 60
208 36
208 87
207 87
207 72
207 93
206 48
206 87
206 84
205 87
205 54
204 93
204 90
204 63
204 69
203 72
203 93
203 78
202 66
201 39
201 42
201 78
201 90
200 51
200 30
199 84
198 90
198 84
198 60
198 87
198 90
197 90
196 93
196 60
196 21
195 39
195 90
195 96
195 93
194 90
194 48
194 96
194 51
194 24
194 75
193 78
192 87
192 78

Name

Stubbs, Jason D
Whitfield, Omar B
Anderson, Warren D
Aschwege, Scott B
Hoppenstedt, Eric A
Olson, Brad M

Rau, Casey A
Simon, Jerome R
Vogt, Timothy C
Badgley, Nathan E
Daugherty, Anthony D
Garrelts, Patrick A
Gillming, Bobby E
Rood, Jon D
Arbogast, Tim J
Lawn, Kevin M
Robson, Jack W
Bayne, Adam C
Hawley, David M
Schmidt, Kurt L
Schroer, Raymond F
Kramer, Ron G
Krolikowski, Josh K
Pettit, Rock L
Wirth, Jeff M
Bullock, Tyler J
Hamilton, Chris T
Harrington, Mike E
Zikmund, Eric R
Hoppenstedt, Jeff J
Peterson, Patrick T
Crites, Kevin D
Durand, Calvin L
Giles, Doug A
Henderson, Gregory R
Jameson, Dennis W
Moes, Fred R

Moes, Kelley L
Stevens, Robert W
vonAschwege, Joel D
Aschwege, Dan L
Stones, Ivan D
Arredondo, Juan J
Cherry, Robert L
Dauvis, Rick L

May, Michael F
Moriarty, Kevin L
Nickerson, Bob D
Pettit, Rick L
Simpkins, Eugene W
Campbell, Charles J
Nickerson, Tom R
Oswald, Tom L

Avg Games League

192 60
192 92
191 48
191 81
191 51
191 81
191 27
191 87
191 48
190 93
190 48
190 75
190 75
190 96
189 72
189 96
189 93
188 96
188 69
188 33
188 90
187 60
187 96
187 81
187 66
186 21
186 96
186 90
186 81
185 81
185 90
184 38
184 69
184 90
184 78
184 24
184 90
184 81
184 81
184 93
183 90
183 96
182 87
182 96
182 91
182 36
182 96
182 87
182 78
182 30
181 93
181 84
181 48



Kearney USBC BA
2007-08 Bowlers By Achievement

: Dauvis, Rick L 636 Dec 20, 2007 BA403
100 pins over game average (USBC) Fruhling, Jeff A 774 Jan 28,2008 BA105
Name Score Date Bowled League Giles, Doug A 714 Mar 03,2008 BA105
716 Apr07,2008 BA105
Bayne, Adam C 300 Feb29,2008 BAS02 Gillming, Bobby E 670 Nov 15,2007 BA403
Brandt, C.J. 289 Feb 07,2008 BA403 Gillming, Brycen L 674 Jan 24,2008 BA403
Giles, Doug A 298 Apr07,2008 BAI105 Hansen, Beau W 649 Mar 01,2008 BA701
Gottsch, Aaron M 257 Feb 11,2008 BA105 Hatch, Rocky O 615 Jan 26, 2008
Gudmundson, Lee H 277 Feb 07,2008  BAA403 Henderson, Gregory R~ 638  Oct 18,2007  BA404
Hansen, Beau W 267 Mar 01,2008 BA701 Houtz, Douglas G 743 Mar 20,2008 BA403
Hoenig, Michael L 244 Dec 27,2007  BAA403 Jacobsen, Merlyn R 767 Jan 28,2008 BA105
Jacobsen, Merlyn R 296 Nov 26, 2007 BA105 Johnson, Dustin G 664 Apr03,2008 BA403
297 Jan 26, 2008 Johnson, Jerred J 713  Oct 25,2007 BA403
Krolikowski, Josh K 288 Feb 21,2008 BA403 Krolikowski, Josh K 636 Aug 20,2007 BA105
Morse, Chuck G 278 Jan 31,2008 BA404 Morse, Randy 632 Jan 24,2008 BA404
Mulroney, Vincent T 300 Nov 05,2007 BA105 Nikkila, Johnny L 730 Nov 15,2007 BA403
Richmond, Thomas C 300 Jan21,2008 BAI105 Petersen, Eric E 537 Dec 27,2007 BA403
Robertson, Dan L 277 Dec 18,2007 BA205 568 Feb 21,2008 BA403
Robinson, Shay W 279 Oct 22,2007 BA106 Pettit, Rick L 683 Feb 07,2008 BA403
Sorenson, Noah T 214 Feb 28,2008 BAA403 Sazama, Bryon J 764 Feb 28,2008 BA403
Stones, Randy A 266 Jan 20, 2008 Schmitz, Jerry L 739 Jan 03,2008 BA403
Total achievements: 17 Schroer, Raymond F 664 Nov 08,2007 BA404
Total bowlers this achievement: 16 Simon, Jerome R 713 Nov 19,2007 BAI105
Simpkins, Eugene W 677 Mar 03,2008 BA105
11 strikes in a row (USBC) 703 Mar 24,2008 BA105
Name Score Date Bowled League 674 Mar 31,2008 BA105
Stones, Ivan D 706 Jan 24,2008 BAA403
Brisbin, Charles M 299 Dec 03,2007 BAL05 Stones, Randy A 637 Dec 13,2007 BA403
278 Jan 03,2008 BA403 Stringham, Gary K 557 Jan 27, 2008
290 Jan 14,2008 BAIL05 Stubbs, Jason D 790 Jan 07,2008 BA105
Colburn, Joshua J 279 Jan 19, 2008 Turner, Bobby L 727 Feb 14,2008 BA404
Culler, Jarvis J 299 Mar 03,2008 BA105 Verbeck, Robert E 658 Dec 13,2007 BA404
Dalland, Jeremy J 299 Mar 27,2008 BA403 vonAschwege, Joel D 694 Mar 24,2008 BA105
298 Apr 10,2008 BA403 Walker, Andrew P 686 Sep 24,2007 BA105
Giles, Doug A 298 Apr 07,2008 BAI105 748 Mar 10,2008 BA105
Jacobsen, Merlyn R 296 Nov 26, 2007 BA105 Yonkers, Mark A 714 Jan 31,2008 BA404
297 Jan 26, 2008 Zuerlein, Robert W 589 Jan 03,2008 BA404
Total achievements: 10 Total achievements: 44
Total bowlers this achievement: 6 Total bowlers this achievement: 37
140 POA Series (USBC) 160 game (USBC)
Name Score Date Bowled League Name Score Date Bowled League
Arram, Tarik E 507  Sep 27,2007 BA403 Arram, Tarik E 162 Sep 27,2007 BA403
Bauer, Scott A 698 Sep 20,2007 BA403 Fisher, F. S 167 Jan 19, 2008
733 Dec 10,2007 BAI105 163 Jan 20, 2008
778 Apr03,2008 BA403 177 Jan 20, 2008
Breazeale, Burch O, 11 575 Feb 28,2008 BA403 Kindsfater, Mike G 161 Oct?29,2007 BAI105
Brisbin, Charles M 826 Jan 14,2008 BAI105 170 Jan 07,2008 BAIL05
Dalland, Jeremy J 778 Sep 24,2007 BA105 Klein, Jake A 160 Jan 20, 2008

* This achievement is still pending approval from Bowling Headquarters.



160 game (USBC) (Continued)

Name Score Date Bowled League
McCollough, Michael S 169 Oct 04,2007 BA403
Pickens, Charles G 162 Jan 07,2008 BAI105
Ryan, Anthony L 161 Dec 13,2007 BA404
177 Feb 07,2008 BA404
Sorenson, Noah T 160 Dec 13,2007 BA403
162 Feb 14,2008 BA403
Wong, Leo 175 Nov 19,2007 BAI105
179 Mar 03,2008 BA105
178 Mar 10,2008 BA105
Total achievements: 16
Total bowlers this achievement: 9
180 game (USBC)
Name Score Date Bowled League
Allison, John M 187 Nov 26,2007 BAI105
Arram, Tarik E 188 Sep 27,2007 BA403
Ayers, Mark S 184 Jan 27, 2008
Brandt, C.J. 180 Nov 08, 2007 BA403
185 Dec 13,2007 BA403
Breazeale, Burch O, IlI 188 Jan 03,2008 BA403
Buescher, Jared L 189 Jan 14,2008 BAI105
182 Jan 26, 2008
Burmood, George 192 Sep 27,2007 BAA403
Carstensen, Craig J 196 Nov 29,2007 BA403
Dady, Gale W 183 Oct 08,2007 BAI105
Davis, Kevin W 190 Feb 04,2008 BAI105
Davis, Roger P 189 Feb 11,2008 BAL05
Exstrom, Christopher L 190 Nov 19,2007 BA105
193 Jan 14,2008 BAI105
181 Feb 04,2008 BA105
Huebner, David M 194 Oct 25,2007 BA403
199 Nov 08,2007 BA403
199 Nov 08,2007 BA403
Jackson, Erold E 185 Nov 29,2007 BA404
Johnson, Dustin G 192 Nov 15,2007 BA403
195 Nov 29, 2007 BA403
195 Nov 29,2007 BA403
Kindsfater, Mike G 188 Feb 11,2008 BAI105
Loomis, Gary L 196 Jan 27, 2008
Matteson, Scott 182 Nov 12,2007 BA105
192 Mar 17,2008 BA105
Muller, Todd W 182 Dec 20,2007 BA403
199 Jan 24,2008 BAA403
188 Jan 31,2008 BA403
187 Feb 07,2008 BA403
180 Feb 21,2008 BA403
188 Apr03,2008 BA403
Murray, William R 181 Oct01,2007 BAI105

Noller, Patrick J 182 Sep 24,2007 BA105
193 Oct 15,2007 BAL05
Petersen, Eric E 199 Dec 27,2007 BA403
188 Jan 10,2008 BA403
190 Jan 24,2008 BA403
Purdy, Randall E 187 Jan 26, 2008
Purvis, Don L 195 Nov 08,2007 BA404
Reinfenrath, Mike A 190 Feb 18,2008 BAL05
Richey, Greg A 185 Mar 06,2008 BA403
Ryan, Anthony L 184 Dec 06,2007 BA404
Schievelbein, Jason K 185 Sep 27,2007 BA403
Schulte, Jeremy C 193 Nov 12,2007 BAL05
Sleicher, Craig A 199 Aug 20,2007 BA105
Sorenson, Noah T 188 Jan 17,2008 BAA403
Stoner, Kirk M 199 Oct 04,2007 BA403
Stringham, Gary K 180 Jan 27, 2008
188 Jan 27, 2008
Van Horn, Kenny J 198 Mar 06, 2008 BA403
Wright, Kenneth W 187 Nov 29,2007 BA403
Zuerlein, Robert W 182 Oct 25,2007 BA404
Total achievements: 54
Total bowlers this achievement: 36
200 game (USBC)
Name Score Date Bowled League
Arnold, Jeffrey R 204 Jan 31,2008 BA404
Arnold, Patrick L 215 Oct 25,2007 BA404
210 Nov 08,2007 BA404
202 Feb 21,2008 BA404
Bauer, Randy J 224  Oct 04,2007 BA403
225 Dec 20,2007 BA403
203 Dec 27,2007 BA403
202 Jan 10,2008 BA403
215 Mar 06,2008 BA403
207 Mar 20,2008 BA403
Bienhoff, Randy S 212 Jan 20, 2008
Breazeale, Burch O, 11 202 Jan 31,2008 BA403
211 Feb 28,2008 BA403
245  Apr 10,2008 BA403
Burmood, George 235 Dec 13,2007 BAA403
Burr, Tom W 201 Dec 27,2007 BA404
200 Jan 24,2008 BA404
211 Feb 07,2008 BA404
Carstensen, Craig J 221 Nov 15,2007 BA403
215 Jan 03,2008 BA403
211 Jan 17,2008 BAA403
213 Feb 14,2008 BAA403
201 Feb 28,2008 BA403
221 Mar 06,2008 BAA403
Crites, Calvin R 205 Mar 27,2008 BA403
Dady, Gale W 226 Dec 17,2007 BA105

* This achievement is still pending approval from Bowling Headquarters.



200 game (USBC) (Continued)

Name Score Date Bowled League
201 Jan 14,2008 BA105
Davis, Roger P 209 Mar 10,2008 BA105
Davis, Troy W 241 Aug 17,2007 BA502
Exstrom, Christopher L 203 Apr(07,2008 BA105
Fisher, Jerry L 200 Oct 18,2007 BA404
Frauen, Scott G 208 Oct 25,2007 BA404
Frederick, Brad D 203 Feb 18,2008 BA105
202 Feb 28,2008 BA403
214 Mar 07,2008 BA502
212 Mar 31,2008 BA105
Garrelts, Roger G 214 Jan 28,2008 BAI105
216 Apr 07,2008 BA105
Gewecke, Earl K 204 Jan 11,2008 BAS505
202 Jan 19, 2008
206 Jan 28,2008 BA105
206 Jan 28,2008 BA105
223 Apr (07,2008 BA105
Giles, Doug A 226 Oct01,2007 BA105
226 Oct01, 2007 BA105
Gillming, Brycen L 206 Nov 29,2007 BA403
221 Dec 06,2007 BA403
221 Dec 06,2007 BA403
220 Dec 13,2007 BA403
220 Dec 13,2007 BA403
225 Dec 27,2007 BA403
228 Jan 10,2008 BA403
228 Jan 10,2008 BAA403
203 Jan 17,2008 BA403
211 Jan 19, 2008
211 Jan 19, 2008
Gottsch, Aaron M 206 Oct 01,2007 BA105
210 Nov 19,2007 BA105
200 Dec 03,2007 BA105
216 Jan 21,2008 BA105
225 Jan 27,2008
223 Feb 18,2008 BA105
Hancock, Richard D 208 Nov 25,2007 BA701
208 Nov 25,2007 BA701
Hansen, Beau W 212 Mar 01,2008 BA701
212 Mar 01,2008 BA701
Hasty, Duane M 203 Oct 26,2007 BA505
Hatch, Rocky O 208 Sep 27,2007 BAA403
206 Jan 17,2008 BA403
206 Jan 26, 2008
204  Jan 26, 2008
205 Jan 26, 2008
223 Jan 26, 2008
236 Mar 20,2008 BA403
Henderson, Gregory R 223 Oct 11,2007 BA404

Hoenig, Michael L
Huebner, David M

Jackson, Erold E
Jamrog, David M

Johnson, Dustin G

Johnston, John M
Jorgensen, Arlen L
Jurgensmier, James V

Kelly, Justin K

Klein, Jake A

Knepke, David D

Krolikowski, Josh K

Lee, Ray K

Marienau, Wayne G

Martin, Larry L

Matteson, Scott

McKirahan, John R
Moffett, James M

* This achievement is still pending approval from Bowling Headquarters.

203
244
209
204
203
204
211
205
215
225
212
214
202
204
211
201
232
232
232
210
244
200
211
201
228
205
219
219
228
205
210
202
233
226
203
231
200
246
201
210
223
211
219
204
205
214
217
204
220
248
248
214
214

Oct 11, 2007
Dec 27, 2007
Dec 13, 2007
Feb 21, 2008
Jan 03, 2008
Oct 18, 2007
Nov 01, 2007
Jan 03, 2008
Jan 17, 2008
Feb 14, 2008
Mar 06, 2008
Jan 10, 2008
Jan 24, 2008
Feb 07, 2008
Feb 21, 2008
Mar 27, 2008
Apr 03, 2008
Apr 03, 2008
Apr 03, 2008
Jan 03, 2008
Sep 27, 2007
Aug 27, 2007
Nov 26, 2007
Jan 28, 2008
Dec 06, 2007
Jan 03, 2008
Jan 20, 2008
Jan 24, 2008
Feb 07, 2008
Feb 14, 2008
Dec 13, 2007
Dec 27, 2007
Aug 20, 2007
Aug 27, 2007
Oct 18, 2007
Nov 29, 2007
Dec 06, 2007
Jan 17, 2008
Sep 28, 2007
Oct 08, 2007
Jan 07, 2008
Sep 24, 2007
Mar 17, 2008
Sep 24, 2007
Sep 24, 2007
Oct 22, 2007
Oct 29, 2007
Nov 12, 2007
Dec 17, 2007
Jan 07, 2008
Jan 07, 2008
Mar 17, 2008
Mar 17, 2008

BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA404
BA404
BA404
BA404
BA404
BA404
BA404
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA404
BA403
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA403
BA403

BA403
BA403
BA403
BA404
BA404
BA105
BA105
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BAS505
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105
BA105



200 game (USBC) (Continued)

Name Score Date Bowled League
206 Mar 31,2008 BAI105
204 Apr 07,2008 BA105
Morse, Chuck G 223 Sep 27,2007 BA404
206 Oct 04,2007 BA404
Morse, Randy 243 Oct 18,2007 BA404
243 Oct 18,2007 BA404
Muller, Todd W 214 Feb 14,2008 BA403
Murray, William R 201 Oct08,2007 BA105
202 Mar 31,2008 BAI105
Nabity, Collin J 220 Dec 13,2007 BAA403
233 Jan 24,2008 BAA403
206 Mar 27,2008 BA403
Petersen, Eric E 202 Dec 27,2007 BA403
207 Feb 14,2008 BA403
235 Feb 21,2008 BA403
205 Mar 27,2008 BA403
200 Apr 10,2008 BA403
Peterson, Dean G 207 Jan 10,2008 BA404
211 Jan 27, 2008
224 Feb 21,2008 BA404
Purdy, Randall E 230 Nov 30,2007 BA502
Regenos, Marc A 208 Jan 14,2008 BA105
Reiter, Rick R 225 Oct 08,2007 BAl06
Richey, Greg A 218 Mar 13,2008 BA403
Romatzke, Andy D 202 Oct08,2007 BA105
Russell, Donald D 204 Feb 25,2008 BAI105
203 Mar 03,2008 BA105
201  Apr07,2008 BA105
Sass, Brian D 212 Dec 27,2007 BAA403
208 Jan 17,2008 BA403
201 Mar 13,2008 BA403
203 Apr03,2008 BA403
Schievelbein, Jason K 223 Dec 06,2007 BA403
201 Dec 13,2007 BA403
219 Dec 20,2007 BAA403
200 Jan 03,2008 BAA403
202 Jan 31,2008 BA403
204 Mar 27,2008 BA403
202 Apr03,2008 BA403
Schulte, Jeremy C 203 Dec 17,2007 BA105
202 Feb 11,2008 BA105
Shubert, Kenneth W 209 Dec 07,2007 BA505
Sorenson, Noah T 214 Feb 28,2008 BA403
Spilinek, Thomas J 211 Dec 06, 2007 BA403
200 Jan 20, 2008
208 Jan 24,2008 BA403
243 Feb 07,2008 BA403
Stockton, Nick J 241 Nov 26,2007 BAI105
201 Dec 10,2007 BA105

204 Jan 07,2008 BA105
204 Jan 07,2008 BA105
227 Jan 19, 2008
212 Feb 18,2008 BA105
Stoner, Kirk M 211 Jan 27, 2008
201 Feb 21,2008 BAA403
201 Mar 13,2008 BA403
Stones, Randy A 215 Sep 27,2007 BAA403
200 Dec 06,2007 BA403
Stringham, Gary K 219 Jan 27, 2008
Tatro, Brian T 207 Oct 05,2007 BA502
Topps, Beryl R 231 Jan 18,2008 BA502
Verbeck, Richard L 227 Aug 20,2007 BA105
209 Oct 22,2007 BA105
205 Dec 03,2007 BA105
Waggoner, Dave J 216 Nov 12,2007 BA105
216 Nov 12,2007 BA105
243 Nov 19,2007 BA105
209 Dec 03,2007 BA105
201 Jan 27, 2008
208 Jan 28,2008 BA105
Watson, Andrew S 206 Dec 13,2007 BA403
201 Jan 17,2008 BAA403
222 Jan 27,2008
200 Jan 27,2008
201 Feb 21,2008 BA403
Williams, Aaron M 220 Nov 26, 2007 BA105
Zuerlein, Robert W 220 Sep 21,2007 BAS505
201 Nov 19,2007 BA105
201 Dec 03,2007 BA105
203 Jan 03,2008 BA404
203 Jan 03,2008 BA404
215 Jan 07,2008 BA105
200 Jan 14,2008 BA105
209 Jan21,2008 BA105
209 Jan 27, 2008
Total achievements: 213
Total bowlers this achievement: 74
250 game (USBC)
Name Score Date Bowled League
Badgley, Nathan E 252  Sep 14,2007 BA502
Davis, Rick L 257 Jan 03,2008 BA403
Frederick, Brad D 257 Apr03,2008 BA403
254  Apr 10,2008 BA403
Gottsch, Aaron M 257 Feb 11,2008 BAI105
Hansen, Beau W 267 Mar 01,2008 BA701
Krewson, Jeffrey A 264 Dec 20,2007 BA404
Moffett, James M 257 Feb 04,2008 BA105
Morse, Chuck G 256 Nov 01,2007 BA404
Stones, Randy A 266 Jan 20, 2008

* This achievement is still pending approval from Bowling Headquarters.



250 game (USBC) (Continued)

Name Score Date Bowled League
255 Jan 31,2008 BAA403

Total achievements: 11

Total bowlers this achievement: 9

300 game (USBC)

Name Score Date Bowled League

Bayne, Adam C 300 Feb29,2008 BA502

Brisbin, Charles M 300 Dec 06,2007 BA403
300 Jan 26, 2008

Dalland, Jeremy J 300 Mar 27,2008 BAA403

Mulroney, Vincent T 300 Nov 05,2007 BA105

Richmond, Thomas C 300 Jan21,2008 BAI05

Total achievements: 6

Total bowlers this achievement: 5

400 series (USBC)

Name Score Date Bowled League

Bielenberg, Mark R 422 Mar 31,2008 BA105

Klein, Jake A 405 Jan 20, 2008

Ryan, Anthony L 404 Oct 25,2007 BA404
434 Dec 06,2007 BA404
438 Feb 07,2008 BA404

Sorenson, Noah T 435 Jan 17,2008 BA403
465 Feb 28,2008 BAA403
418 Mar 20,2008 BAA403
401 Apr10,2008 BA403

Total achievements: 9

Total bowlers this achievement: 4

500 series (USBC)

Name Score Date Bowled League

Arram, Tarik E 507 Sep 27,2007 BAA403

Burmood, George 525 Dec 13,2007 BA403

Carstensen, Craig J 512 Nov 15, 2007 BA403
512 Nov 29, 2007 BAA403

Huebner, David M 536 Nov 08, 2007 BAA403

Jackson, Erold E 512 Jan 03,2008 BA404

Matteson, Scott 525 Mar 17,2008 BA105

Muller, Todd W 501 Jan 24,2008 BAA403
513 Feb 07,2008 BAA403
520 Feb 14,2008 BAA403

Murray, William R 530 Oct08,2007 BA105

Petersen, Eric E 537 Dec 27,2007 BA403
568 Feb 21,2008 BA403

Purdy, Randall E 587 Nov 30,2007 BA502

Richey, Greg A 515 Mar 06,2008 BA403
535 Mar 13,2008 BA403
Schievelbein, Jason K 501 Sep 27,2007 BAA403
Schulte, Jeremy C 515 Dec 17,2007 BA105
Stringham, Gary K 557 Jan 27, 2008
Van Horn, Kenny J 501 Mar 06,2008 BA403
Wright, Kenneth W 517 Nov 29,2007 BA403
Zuerlein, Robert W 509 Oct 25,2007 BA404
Total achievements: 22
Total bowlers this achievement: 17
600 series (USBC)
Name Score Date Bowled League
Bergstrom, Mike R 601 Feb11,2008 BA105
Blankenship, Greg A 619 Oct 18,2007 BAA403
609 Dec 06,2007 BA403
603 Dec 27,2007 BA403
Cherry, Robert L 620 Jan 26, 2008
Davis, Rick L 636 Dec 20,2007 BA403
612 Dec 27,2007 BA403
638 Jan 03,2008 BA403
615 Mar 20,2008 BA403
Elstermeier, Mark N 617 Feb 14,2008 BA403
Francisco, Eric C 602 Sep 14,2007 BA502
Giles, Doug A 635 Nov 12,2007 BA105
623 Nov 26,2007 BA105
649 Dec 10,2007 BA105
Gillming, Bobby E 670 Nov 15,2007 BA403
Gillming, Brycen L 674 Jan 24,2008 BAA403
611 Feb 28,2008 BA403
Gudmundson, Lee H 635 Oct 25,2007 BA403
633 Feb 07,2008 BA403
Hadwiger, Torey D 612 Sep 06,2007 BA403
643 Jan 26, 2008
633 Feb 07,2008 BA403
Hamilton, Chris T 614 Dec 06,2007 BA404
640 Dec 27,2007 BA404
Hansen, Beau W 649 Mar 01,2008 BA701
Hatch, Rocky O 615 Jan 26, 2008
Henderson, Gregory R 638 Oct 18,2007 BA404
637 Nov 08,2007 BA404
603 Dec 06,2007 BA404
Hoppenstedt, Eric A 619 Sep 20,2007 BA403
608 Sep 27,2007 BA403
Hoss, LeRoy H 632 Jan 26, 2008
Johnson, Dustin G 664 Apr03,2008 BA403
Jorgensen, Arlen L 605 Sep 27,2007 BA403
616 Nov 08,2007 BA403
637 Dec 20,2007 BA403
630 Jan 03,2008 BA403
628 Jan 26, 2008

* This achievement is still pending approval from Bowling Headquarters.



600 series (USBC) (Continued)

Name Score Date Bowled League
610 Jan 27,2008
Kirkland, William D 633 Dec 10,2007 BA106
Kottich, James C 607 Sep 24,2007 BA105
612 Jan 21,2008 BA105
649 Mar 31,2008 BA105
Krolikowski, Josh K 636 Aug 20,2007 BA105
600 Nov 08,2007 BA403
608 Dec 17,2007 BA105
Krotz, John L 640 Nov 25,2007 BA701
Lytle, Jeremy M 614 Sep 28,2007 BA502
Meyer, Todd E 606 Sep 06,2007 BA403
Moes, Fred R 643 Sep 24,2007 BA105
Morse, Chuck G 600 Dec 06,2007 BA404
610 Jan 31,2008 BA404
625 Feb 14,2008 BA404
Morse, Randy 602 Jan 03,2008 BA404
632 Jan 24,2008 BA404
Mulroney, Vincent T 623 Oct 05,2007 BA502
Murray, Guy B 625 Oct01,2007 BA105
636 Apr(07,2008 BA105
Neemeyer, Adam D 621 Nov 30,2007 BA502
Nichols, Dan D 603 Jan 17,2008 BA404
Nickerson, Bob D 641 Nov 15,2007 BA404
Orcultt, Scott A 628 Mar 25,2008 BA502
Rewinkel, Aaron D 627 Nov 01, 2007 BA403
Rich, Richard W 643 Nov 29,2007 BA403
Robertson, Dan L 638 Dec 18,2007 BA205
Schroer, Raymond F 664 Nov 08,2007 BA404
Simon, Jerome R 613 Aug 27,2007 BA105
Simpkins, Eugene W 616 Dec 17,2007 BA105
607 Jan 27, 2008
622 Jan 27, 2008
610 Feb 07,2008 BA404
677 Mar 03,2008 BA105
Stones, Ivan D 616 Nov 29,2007 BA403
Stones, Randy A 637 Dec 13,2007 BAA403
Streeter, Michael D 606 Jan 27,2008
Tatro, Brian T 608 Mar 21,2008 BA502
Verbeck, Robert E 658 Dec 13,2007 BA404
604 Dec 20,2007 BA404
600 Dec 27,2007 BA404
Vogt, Bob G 603 Dec 10,2007 BA105
637 Mar 31,2008 BA105
vonAschwege, Joel D 623 Oct22,2007 BA105
611 Nov 19,2007 BA105
631 Nov 26,2007 BA105
Warnke, Philip K 626 Mar 20,2008 BA403
Wiese, Robert J 613 Oct 25,2007 BA404
621 Dec 27,2007 BA404

Wilke, Dave L 606 Jan 27, 2008
Wirth, Jeff M 603 Sep 06,2007 BAA403
Wauehler, Merle L 615 Mar 24,2008 BA106
Total achievements: 90
Total bowlers this achievement: 52
700 series (USBC)
Name Score Date Bowled League
Bauer, Scott A 733 Dec 10,2007 BAI105
778 Apr03,2008 BA403
Bayne, Adam C 713 Feb 29,2008 BA502
Behrendt, Eric L 701 Nov 05,2007 BAI105
708 Feb 18,2008 BAI105
741 Feb 25,2008 BAI105
Brisbin, Charles M 707 Sep 27,2007 BAA403
751 Oct 11,2007 BA403
Colburn, Joshua J 727 Oct07,2007 BA701
737 Jan 19, 2008
700 Mar 06,2008 BA404
Cornic, Brent L 707 Jan 10,2008 BAA403
Culler, Jarvis J 724 Oct 22,2007 BAI105
713 Jan 21,2008 BA105
712 Mar 03,2008 BA105
Dalland, Jeremy J 778 Sep 24,2007 BAL05
Eastberg, Tab A 706 Jan 18,2008 BA502
Frey, Don E 712 Feb 18,2008 BAI105
717 Feb 21,2008 BAA403
704 Mar 31,2008 BAI105
Fruhling, Jeff A 774 Jan 28,2008 BAI105
706 Mar 31,2008 BA105
Giddings, Larry K 713 Oct 22,2007 BAI105
714 Feb 07,2008 BA403
714 Feb 11,2008 BAI105
720 Mar 31,2008 BA105
Giles, Doug A 714 Mar 03,2008 BA105
716  Apr (07,2008 BA105
Harrington, Larry L 711 Nov 29,2007 BA404
706 Feb 07,2008 BA404
Hatcher, Gary D 702 Feb 14,2008 BA404
Hoppenstedt, Jim A 700 Apr03,2008 BA403
Houtz, Douglas G 701 Nov 01,2007 BA403
700 Nov 08,2007 BA403
743 Mar 20,2008 BA403
Jacobsen, Merlyn R 767 Jan 28,2008 BA105
Johnson, Jerred J 713 Oct 25,2007 BAA403
708 Dec 20,2007 BA403
723 Dec 27,2007 BAA403
744  Apr 03,2008 BA403
Mathews, Todd M 713 Oct 18,2007 BA403
737 Nov 01, 2007 BA403
Mcleod, Thomas E 701 Mar 31,2008 BA105

* This achievement is still pending approval from Bowling Headquarters.



700 series (USBC) (Continued)

Name Score Date Bowled League
Mulroney, Vincent T 722 Nov 30,2007 BA502
Nikkila, Johnny L 730 Nov 15,2007 BA403
Owen, Kenneth A 716 Jan 24,2008 BA403
707 Feb 28,2008 BA403
Parker, Cecil F 719 Nov 15,2007 BAA403
715 Jan 31,2008 BA403
709 Mar 20,2008 BA403
Richmond, Thomas C 711 Mar 31,2008 BAI105
Robinson, Shay W 726 Oct 22,2007 BAI106
Robson, Jack W 703 Mar 24,2008 BA106
Sazama, Bryon J 732 Feb 14,2008 BA403
764 Feb 28,2008 BA403
Schmitz, Jerry L 701 Nov 05,2007 BA105
739 Jan 03,2008 BA403
732 Jan 31,2008 BAA403
707 Apr(07,2008 BA105
Simon, Jerome R 713 Nov 19, 2007 BA105
Simpkins, Eugene W 703 Mar 24,2008 BA105
Sklenar, Jeremy D 700 Feb 14,2008 BA404
Smallcomb, Heath A 728 Nov 08,2007 BA403
700 Apr03,2008 BA403
Smallcomb, Kent S 708 Mar 06,2008 BA404
Stones, Ivan D 706 Jan 24,2008 BA403
Stubbs, Jason D 790 Jan 07,2008 BAI105
Turner, Bobby L 727 Feb 14,2008 BA404
Walker, Andrew P 723 Jan 26, 2008
748 Mar 10,2008 BA105
Wilder, Dan L 709 Jan 18,2008 BA502
718 Jan 24,2008 BAA403
Yonkers, Mark A 714 Jan 31,2008 BA404
707 Feb 07,2008 BA404
704 Mar 06,2008 BA404
Total achievements: 75
Total bowlers this achievement: 41
7-10 split (USBC)
Name Score Date Bowled League
Whitfield, Omar B Nov 19, 2007 BA106
Total achievements: 1
Total bowlers this achievement: 1
75 pins over game average (USBC)
Name Score Date Bowled League
Arbogast, Tim J 267 Nov 08,2007 BA404
Aschwege, Dan L 266 Feb 25,2008 BA105
267 Mar 24,2008 BAI105

Aschwege, Scott B

Badgley, Nathan E
Bauer, Randy J
Bauer, Scott A

Bergstrom, Mike R
Breazeale, Burch O, Il1
Brisbin, Charles M
Bullock, TylerJ
Burmood, George
Carstensen, Craig J
Colburn, Joshua J
Culler, Jarvis J

Dady, Gale W
Davis, Rick L
Davis, Troy W
Eastberg, Tab A

Elstermeier, Mark N
Francisco, Eric C
Frauen, Scott G
Frederick, Brad D
Frey, Don E

Fruhling, Jeff A
Giles, Doug A

Gillming, Brycen L
Gillming, Randy D
Gudmundson, Lee H
Harrington, Larry L

Hatch, Rocky O
Henderson, Gregory R

Hoppenstedt, Jeff J
Houtz, Douglas G

Jacobsen, Merlyn R

Johnson, Jerred J
Jorgensen, Arlen L

Kelly, Justin K
Klein, Jake A

* This achievement is still pending approval from Bowling Headquarters.

248
263
252
237
288
289
241
245
299
265
235
221
279
266
299
226
257
241
279
277
247
257
245
257
254
278
278
276
248
254
268
266
238
267
248
279
278
236
253
258
277
278
279
275
276
279
275
269
280
244
260
228
205

Oct 01, 2007
Dec 10, 2007
Sep 14, 2007
Mar 27, 2008
Mar 10, 2008
Apr 03, 2008
Nov 12, 2007
Apr 10, 2008
Dec 03, 2007
Nov 12, 2007
Dec 13, 2007
Nov 15, 2007
Jan 19, 2008

Sep 24, 2007
Mar 03, 2008
Dec 17, 2007
Jan 03, 2008

Aug 17, 2007
Oct 12, 2007
Jan 18, 2008

Feb 14, 2008
Sep 14, 2007
Feb 07, 2008
Apr 03, 2008
Apr 10, 2008
Jan 31, 2008

Feb 21, 2008
Jan 28, 2008

Nov 26, 2007
Jan 19, 2008

Mar 03, 2008
Mar 17, 2008
Jan 24, 2008

Nov 15, 2007
Oct 25, 2007

Sep 27, 2007
Nov 29, 2007
Mar 20, 2008
Nov 08, 2007
Jan 26, 2008

Feb 28, 2008
Mar 13, 2008
Mar 20, 2008
Oct 18, 2007

Dec 20, 2007
Jan 07, 2008

Jan 28, 2008

Oct 25, 2007

Mar 27, 2008
Sep 27, 2007
Dec 20, 2007
Dec 06, 2007
Feb 14, 2008

BA105
BA105
BA502
BA403
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA105
BA403
BA403

BA105
BA105
BA105
BA403
BAS502
BA502
BAS502
BA403
BAS502
BA404
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA105
BA105

BA105
BA105
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA404
BA404
BA403
BA404

BA403
BA403
BA403
BA404
BA404
BA105
BA105
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403



75 pins over game average (USBC) (Continued)

Name Score Date Bowled League
Kottich, James C 248 Oct 25,2007 BA404
Kramer, Ron G 268 Feb 28,2008 BA404
Krewson, Jeffrey A 264 Dec 20,2007 BA404
Krolikowski, Josh K 245 Oct 25,2007 BA403
267 Jan 21,2008 BAI105
267 Feb 11,2008 BAI105
277 Mar 06,2008 BA403
Lee, Ray K 246 Jan 17,2008 BA403
Lytle, ChrisR 266 Mar 17,2008 BAI105
Matteson, Scott 219 Mar 17,2008 BA105
Meyer, Todd E 268 Apr03,2008 BA403
Moes, Fred R 266 Sep 24,2007 BA105
Moffett, James M 248 Jan 07,2008 BA105
257 Feb 04,2008 BAI105
Morse, Chuck G 256 Nov 01,2007 BA404
Morse, Randy 243 Oct 18,2007 BA404
Muller, Todd W 214 Feb 14,2008 BAA403
Mulroney, Vincent T 256 Aug 27,2007 BA105
256 Nov 30,2007 BA502
Nabity, Collin J 233 Jan 24,2008 BA403
Nickerson, Tom R 258 Jan 03,2008 BA404
Nikkila, Johnny L 276 Nov 29, 2007 BA403
Owen, Kenneth A 256  Aug 30,2007 BA403
279 Oct 11,2007 BA403
Parker, Cecil F 278 Jan 31,2008 BAA403
279 Feb 28,2008 BA403
Petersen, Eric E 235 Feb 21,2008 BA403
Pettit, Rock L 257 Mar 06,2008 BA403
Purdy, Randall E 230 Nov 30,2007 BA502
Reiter, Rick R 225 Oct 08,2007 BAI106
Rich, Richard W 258 Sep 27,2007 BAA403
255 Jan 20, 2008
Richey, Greg A 218 Mar 13,2008 BA403
233 Mar 20,2008 BA403
Richmond, Thomas C 277 Jan 20, 2008
Sazama, Bryon J 287 Feb 28,2008 BA403
Schievelbein, Jason K 223 Dec 06,2007 BA403
Schmitz, Jerry L 278 Jan 31,2008 BA403
Schroer, Raymond F 258 Dec 27,2007 BA404
Simon, Jerome R 274 Nov 19, 2007 BA105
Simpkins, Eugene W 246 Nov 12,2007 BA105
269 Mar 03,2008 BA105
256 Mar 24,2008 BAI105
269 Mar 31,2008 BA105
Smallcomb, Heath A 277 Oct 25,2007 BAA403
279 Nov 08, 2007 BA403
Smallcomb, Kent S 269 Oct 04,2007 BA404
Sorenson, Noah T 188 Jan 17,2008 BA403
Spilinek, Thomas J 243 Feb 07,2008 BA403

Stevens, Les C 247 Jan 27, 2008

Stevens, Robert W 267 Jan 17,2008 BA404

Stocks, Randall A 254 Oct 18,2007 BA404
267 Nov 01,2007 BA404
256 Jan 24,2008 BA404

Stockton, Nick J 241 Nov 26, 2007 BA105

Stones, Ivan D 251 Oct01, 2007 BAI105
256 Jan 24,2008 BA403
256 Jan 24,2008 BA403

Stones, Randy A 255 Jan 31,2008 BAA403

Stringham, Gary K 219 Jan 27, 2008

Stubbs, Jason D 279 Jan 07,2008 BAI105
279 Jan 07,2008 BAI105
269 Jan 20, 2008

Topps, Beryl R 231 Jan 18,2008 BA502

Turner, Bobby L 266 Sep 20,2007 BA404

Verbeck, Richard L 232 Oct 18,2007 BA404

Verbeck, Robert E 269 Mar 06,2008 BA404

vonAschwege, Joel D 264 Mar 17,2008 BA105
278 Mar 24,2008 BA105

Waggoner, Dave J 243 Nov 19,2007 BAI105

Walker, Andrew P 279 Jan 26, 2008
278 Mar 10,2008 BA105
268 Apr 10,2008 BA403

Wiebold, Adam L 275 Mar 27,2008 BA403

Total achievements: 130

Total bowlers this achievement: 90

800 series (USBC)

Name Score Date Bowled League

Brisbin, Charles M 805 Nov 08,2007 BA403
826 Jan 14,2008 BAI105
816 Jan 31,2008 BA403

Total achievements: 3

Total bowlers this achievement: 1

Triplicate (USBC)

Name Score Date Bowled League

Bayne, Brent A 157 Jan 04,2008 BA502

Walker, Andrew P 188 Mar 20,2008 BA403

Total achievements: 2

Total bowlers this achievement: 2

* This achievement is still pending approval from Bowling Headquarters.
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Game

Vincent Mulroney--300

Chuck Brisbin--300
Tom Richmond--300
Adam Bayne--300
Jeremy Dalland--300
Jarvis Culler--299
Doug Giles--298
Merlyn Jacobsen--296
CJ Brandt--289

Scott Bauer--289

2007-2008 TOP TEN

BoN~Noorwnr

Series
Chuck Brisbin--826
Jeremy Dalland--798
Jason Stubbs--790
Scott Bauer--778
Jeff Fruhling--774
Merlyn Jacobsen--767
Eric Behrendt--764
Bryon Sazama--764
Andy Walker--748
Jerred Johnson--744

2007-2008 K.B.A. CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

Scratch Team

Fanatics 11--3134
Tri-City Security--3055
Bud Lite--2925

Black Deer--2925
Storm 2--2905

Scratch Doubles

Todd Mathews/Chuck Brisbin--1382
Doug Giles/Jeff Fruhling--1285
Scott Bauer/Jeremy Dalland—1267
Dave Wilke/LeRoy Hoss--1238
Brent Cornic/Jerred Johnson--1213

Scratch Singles

Jeremy Dalland--724
Thomas Richmond--694
Todd Mathews--693
Charles Brisbin--686
Gary Hatcher--672

All Events-A Division

Todd Mathews--2066
Jeremy Dalland--1985
Charles Brishin--1978
Joshua Colburn--1931
Merlyn Jacobsen--1901

ogakrwnE
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o~ wdE

Handicap Team

Antelope Sprinkler Systems--3738
Hope We Do Well--3657
Bud Lite--3654
VFW--3613
Midway/True Value--3608
Tri-City Security--3608

Handicap Doubles

Dave Wilke/LeRoy Hoss--1567

Doug Giles/Jeff Fruhling--1544
Andrew Watson/Philip Warnke--1501
Kurt Schmidt/Jason Stubbs--1497
Kenny Van Horn/Calvin Crites--1485

Handicap Singles

Gary Stringham--821
Eugene Simpkins--802
Thomas Richmond--793
Bobby Turner--787
Michael Buck--784

All Events-B Division

Arlen Jorgensen--1780
LeRoy Hoss—1761
Eugene Simpkins--1757
Dave Wilke--1754
Robert Cherry--1710



Kearney USBC B.A. Hall of Fame Members

Name

Alvin Harold Brown

LeWarren “Pete” Carlson

Gale Dady

R.F. “Mike” Hollinger
Bob Vogt

Randall L. Hollinger
Alfred “Hook” Johnson
Carl Nicolarsen

Roy C. Preston

Kent Smallcomb
Leonard Jamrog
Gus Kreutzer

Fred Moes

Jerry Zapp

Harold Gary
Edward Smallcomb
Archie Busch

Paul Lee

Les Stevens

Bob Zuerlein
Bernard Deist
Eugene Simpkins
Ivan Stones, Jr.
Andy Anderson
Gary Hatcher

Dale Janssen

Terry Schroeder
Jerry Schmitz
Jeffrey Smallcomb

Gappa Distributing, Inc.

John Nikkila

Hilltop Lanes

Dennis Shultz

Gary “Kevin” Reed
Bill Robinson

Big Apple Fun Center
Charles Brishin

Larry Gidddings

Lee Gudmundson

Grand Central Apple Market

Larry Harrington

Induction Date

April 26, 1991
April 26, 1991
April 26, 1991
April 26, 1991
April 26, 1991
February 22, 1992
February 22, 1992
February 22, 1992
February 22, 1992
February 22, 1992
January 10, 1993
January 10, 1993
January 10, 1993
January 10, 1993
January 8, 1994
January 8, 1994
April 1, 1995
April 1, 1995
March 23, 1996
March 23, 1996
January 25, 1997
January 25, 1997
March 21, 1998
February 20, 1999
February 20, 1999
February 20, 1999
February 20, 1999
February 19, 2000
February 19, 2000
February 3, 2001
February 9, 2002
February 23, 2003
February 23, 2003
January 31, 2004
January 31, 2004
February 5, 2005
February 5, 2005
February 4, 2006
February 4, 2006
February 3, 2007
February 3, 2007

The inductees are recognized for their bowling accomplishments, promotion, sportsmanship, leadership,
and their outstanding contributions to the game of bowling in the city of Kearney.



Kearney USBC WBA

83465

2007 - 2008

Year End Averages



Name

Abegglen, Leslie S
Ackerman, Jeanne

Albrecht, Linda M
Anderson, Georgiann
Anderson, Michele L
Armold, Laura H
Assehin, Andria R
Atkinson, Sandra E
Ayers, Debra L
Ayers, Dixie A
Bailey, Jenny |
Barner, Aimmie J
Bascom, Roxanne M
Bashore, Jaylene K
Beezley, Carrie A
Bendfeldt, Joan L
Beno, Cindy S
Benson, Marci A
Bentley, Alta M
Benton, Julie L

Berg, BarbaraJ
Best, Carol A
Best, Kylee L
Bindel, Peggy
Bowie, PatL
Brandt, Tina M
Brickner, DeAnn M
Broweleit, Connie
Bruce, Tanya
Bryan, Beth
Busch, Bonnie K
Busch, Shannon L
Byrn, Georgia L
Campbell, June M
Cantral, Kim A
Carr, Beth A

Carson. Bobbie J
Caufield, Diane L
Cervantes, Tammy J
Chiristner, Gwen A
Churchill, Heather |
Clinard, Cathy F
Colburn, Debbic J
Cole, Misty D
Colyer, Linda K
Cone, Jacque M
Crites, Judy A
Crites, Theresa K
Dailey, Crystal S
Daily. Michele R
Danielson, Marilyn E
Davis. Kristina L
DeBrie, Glenda M

L = Left, R=Right

Avg

103
127
127
130
146
152
122
119
107
175
106
140
120
100
123
19
146
119
151
119
132
127
133
162
114
136
159
151

93

90
126
135
144
106
150
120
125
145
139
139
137
147
LS

67
102
128
138
132
160
158
160
123
148
119
107
146

Games

78
83
87
93
87
81
48
45
42
78
96
93
69
77
87
27
45
77
87
72
66
75
54
75
36
81
78
39
75
57
87
84
96
27
92
93
48
87
24
84
50
96
29
33
81
96
93
51
93
90
96
30
51
75
30
75

League

NEW
APP
PIN
APD

MS
MS
MS
APP

NEW
APP
APP

T&C
PIN

NEW
PIN
APD

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
APP
PIN
APP
PIN
APP
APP

NEW
APP
PIN
APP

T&C
APP
APD
APD
APP
MS

NEW
APP
PIN
MS

NEW

T&C
APP

T&C

T&C

T&C
APD
PIN
APP
APP
APP

NEW
PIN
T&C
APP

MS

Name

Demmel, Nancy K

Dennis, Lucinda (Lucy) A

Donohue, Lori A
Doren, Vanessa R
Doubleday, Linda J
Durand, Dee [
Eacker, Lynn R
Eads, Lindsey D
Eby, Charlene M
Eutsler, Michelle S
Farber, Barbara J
Fecht, Fran P
Fees, Linda K
Fenster, Denise M
Fisher, Jerrylnn
Fisher, Marcella M
Fletcher, Jaci E
Foltz, Mary A
Frazzini, KaCe
Fruhling, Carla A
Garrelts, Karen R
Garrelts, Kathy L
Garrelts, Nancy K
Gibbons, Cynthia A

Gibbs, Debra J
Gibreal, Brooke M
Giffin, Merna L
Gillming, Julie K
Gillming, Shanna M
Gleason, Staci A
Glover, Judy A
Goodell, Judy A
Goos, Rosalee J
Gowen, Tracey L
Gray, Joy C

Griffin, Etha J
Groothuis, Shelley L

Gruhn, Kristina K

Gudmundson, Rose Mary E

Gulden, Velma |
Guthion, Naney J
Hancock, Frances M

Hancock, Kira L

Hancock, Trish R
Hanneman, Lorelie
Hansen, Erin M
Hargens, Wendy L
Harmon, Tammy S
Harms, Barbara A
Hatcher, Deb

Games

84
90
96
53
90
84
78
27
39
57
90
24
93
90
75
24
90
78
72
93
81
42
51
84
93
51
48
51
45
30
36
48
86
48
36
57
84
90
84
81
78
96
93
75
87
87
24
30
90
79
79
45
33
42
74
93

League

NEW
MS
NEW
MS
APP
T&C
NEW
APP
APP
PIN
PIN
MS
NEW
APD
NEW
APP
APD
APP
NEW
APP
MS
MS
MS
PIN
T&C
NEW
APP
SRS
APP
APP
APP
NEW
NEW
MS
APP
APP
PIN
T&C
PIN
MS
T&C
PIN
APP
SRS
APP
NEW
T&C
NEW
T&C
T&C
APP
APP
APD
PIN
NEW
PIN



Name

Hatcher, Roberta M
Haugh, Traci L
Hauserman, Angie C

Haussermann, Wanda L
Haynes, Marcia

Heard, Kelly Y

Heclit, Taunya R
Heddinger, Diane D
Hemmingsen, Rose
Hennig, Julie A
Hibberd, Karen J
Hickiman, Cathy
Hickman, Peggy A
Hilton, Angela K
Hoffman, Kimberly
Hoffmann, Nicole A
Holoubeck, Lichelle R
Honholt, Cathie J
Hood, Judy K
Hornaday, Harriet (Jo) R
Husman, Joan L
Huyser, Connie M
Huyser, Jamie M

Iddings, Rhoda N
Ingram, Stephanie L
Isaac, Shauna R
Ivy, Sydney F
Jackson, Sonja D
Janssen, Sue A
Jeffs, Tammy K
Jenniges, Randi A
Jensen, Alexis S
Jensen, Sharon K
Johnson, JoAnn
Johnson, Linda A
Johnson, Lois
Jones, Bambi L
Jorgensen, Sheri L
Kelley, Lindsay O
Kemp, Wendy J
Keup, Nancy L
King, Eileen F
Kjar, Laurie A
Kleckner, Arlys M
Knajdl, Kimberly A
Knake. Helen
Korth, Cammy L
Kraft, Paula M
Krotz, Michelle R
Krueger, Nancy A
Kruger, Kim D
Kuhl, Denae L

L = Left. R=Right

Avg

133
130
123
122
121
116
160
162
120
134
141]
128
155
138
153
129
122
138
93
121
96
138
146
126
155
138R
85L
118
146
102
52
109
157
96
116
90
117
136
155
125
133
154
132
120
154
127
143
128
105
137
117
141
132
151
122
145

Games

75
30
81
93
93
78
93
36
36
45
95
75
21
48
30
75
33
33
27
45
78
87
87
52
45
27
42
30
42
80
36
87
81
33
54
36
36
72
54
36
51
69
24
75
57
33
84
60
36
63
80
78
90
87
78
90

League

PIN
APP
APP
T&C

MS

PIN
APP

MS

MS
APD
APP
APP
APD
APP
PIN
PIN

MS
APP
APD
APD
APD

MS

NEW

SRS

MS

MS

MS
PIN
APP
T&C

NEW

APP
PIN
APD
APP
APP

NEW
MS
MS

NEW

PIN
APP

MS
APD
APP
APP
APP
NEW
APP

MS
APP
APD
T&C
NEW
NEW
PIN

Name

Kutsch, Joy L
Labun, Cathy G
Laird, Judy L
Lammers, Ann M
Lampshire, Donita
Lane, Jennifer A
Lane, Sherry J
Larsen, Lynette R

Laurent, Alecia M
Ledbetter, Cindi J
Leslie, Jody A
Lewison, Eileen M
Lewison, Loretta M
Lighthill, Amy M
Limbach, Michelle L
Long, Allaine R
Long, AnnL
Loomis, Becky L
Loomis, Tancy F
Lopez, Karen L

Lowe, Louise A
Lundy, Mary A
Lynch, Carol L
Marshall, Brenda K
Martenson, Kerry L
Mason, Brandy J
Mayo, Donna L
Mazankowski, Marion F
McCabe, Lisa R
McCaslin, Bonnie L
McCaslin, Stacie L
McCashin, Tara L
McConnell, Leisa K
McGee, Mary J
McGuigan, Mary B
McLaughlin, Lindsay L
McNeel, Denise M
Meads, Bernita V
Mendlik, Mary K
Merriman, Jaylynn S
Merriman, Joyce K
Miller, Tammy L
Millsap, Claressa U
Mishou, Miranda J
Mitchell, Shannon L
Mizner, Nicole L
Mock, Tiffany L
Mollard, Kristi K
Morgan, Veronica W
Morse, Julie A
Morse, Scooter
Muchow, Amanda L
Mulroney, Nicole J

Avg

144
125
125
147
138
126
158
108
152
144
131
117
105
137
156
104
175
112
146
138
128
147
136
100
123
125
129
121
113
140
143
123
118
126
130
141
172
132
150
163
143
118
121
131
159

93
127
116
129
19
166
128
164
124
149
173

Games

78
69
33
77
39
84
90
84
93
27
45
81
33
75
90
41
90
09
63
33
48
96
93
40
96
24
75
39
21
96
90
81
60
75
45
69
75
60
90
72
90
57
89
81
87
35
39
&3
33
42
63
84
48
39
75
75

League

APP
MS
APP
APP
APP
MS
MS
MS
PIN
APP
T&C
MS
MS
PIN
APP
APD
APP
NEW
APP
T&C
PIN
PIN
T&C
NEwW
MS
MS
NEW
APP
PIN
APP
PIN
PIN
APP
APP
APP
APD
APP
APD
APP
PIN
APP
MS
APD
APD
PIN
MS
MS
T&C
APP
PIN
APD
APD
APP
APP
APP
APP



Name

Murrish, Linda K
Myers, Wanda C
Nabity, Amie E
Nansel, Barbara L
Neal, Wilma T
Nielsen, Bronte M
Nielsen, Hope L
Ohlman, Pam J
Ohilrich, Susan M
Oliver, Brenda K
Olson, Theresa A
Orcutt, Kimberley F
Oseth, Marilyn K
Osterholt, Jennifer L
Owen, Amy J
Paiser, Mindy L
Panowicz, Christina M
Parker, Beverly A
Parker, Glenda L
Paul, Jennifer L
Paulson, Sandra R
Pedersen, Phyllis |
Perkins, Susan D
Petersen, Lindsey M
Pettijohn, Kim S

Pittz, Erin C

Poff, Lisa S
Polhemus, Vicki J
Poorman, Mary E
Ranney, Marcia K
Rasmussen, Bobbi M
Rauner, Lynn M

Redden, Joy E

Rees, Karen J
Reinke, Twilla D
Reiter, Gwendolyn L
Remter, Debra J
Reuling, April M
Robinson, Carol S
Rodgers, Elda L
Salestrom, Kathy M
Samuelson, Robbic
Sass. Melissa R
Schanou, Shana K
Schlotfeld. Vicky L
Schmitz, Glenda
Schroeder, Kerstin K
Schroeder, Sharon K
Schroer, Karen K

Seidlitz, M (Esther) E
Seim, Karen M
Sesna, Gala Z

L =Left. R=Righ

Avg

173
149
124
165

99
133
134
134
164
150
152
130
137
132
127
123
120
128
161
126
149
144
137
130
135
171
168

98
180
153
128

99
141
149
149
116
140
128
135
144
136
156
151
151
176
125
101
156
154
138
155
168
164
136
155
153

Games

87
90
93
69
78
39
87
48
87
48
90
45
75
78
45
48
36
75
84
81
45
96
54
81
41
33
84
42
63
90
96
75
54
30
42
75
90
43
78
63
78
84
75
87
69
24
48
60
84
30
63
93
81
96
48
84

League

PIN
APP
APP
APP
NEW
SRS
NEW
APP
APD
APD
MS
APP
MS
NEW
APP
NEW
APD
PIN
APP
APP
APP
T&C
SRS
NEW
MS
PIN
APP
APP
MS
APD
APP
NEW
PIN
PIN
APP
APD
MS
MS
APD
APP
PIN
PIN
MS
APP
MS
MS
MS
NEW
MS
APD
MS
APD
APP
MS
APP
PIN

Name

Sivits, Sandra R
Slagle, Jacquie L
Sleicher, Sarah J
Smalicomb, Amanda B
Smallcomb, Carolynn R
Smith, Andria R
Smith, Angela C
Smith, Christina A
Sonksen, Arlene F
Sorensen, Annette E
Sorrell, Brooke R
Spangler, Tanuny M
Spilinek, Beckie S
Springer, Edna |
Srack, Christina D
Steffen, Janet L
Steffen, Sarah L
Stocks, Crystal E
Streeter, Denise L
Stubbs, Mandy D
Stubbs, Sarah L
Terry, Michaela M
Theis, Michele C
Thomas, Nancy S
Tibbs, Janet M
Timko, Edith E
Trampe, Tami L
Troshynski, Beth M
Troyer, Shawna L
Tumer, Gloria A
VanHorn, Patty J
VanWey, Alexis N
Viter, Abby P
Wagganer, Ellen A
Walton, Beverly A
Ward, Cinda L
Warnke, Michele R
Webb, LoraL
Wedge, Christle C
Welsh, Sonja
Wentz, Jane M
West, Mona M
Westphalen, Wanda M
Whited, Kattie L
Williams, Angela D
Wilner, Susan L
Wilson, Jennifer M
Wilson, Patricia J
Wright, Alisha D
Younes, Linda M
Zimmerman, Cherry A

Avg

124
153
136
144
150
127

83
165
135
136
131
169
145
120
104
151
117
110
144
144
120
139
102
131
150
112
111
152
108
106
150
120
115
136
136
138
145
130
144

90
137
140
144
119
173
112
100
136
122
138
130

Games

93
93
54
90
75
39
39
93
68
60
21
57
96
81
66
72
21
96
87
42
33
63
54
84
78
87
66
39
96
75
87
60
81
60
78
75
21
96
78
42
33
63
93
92
33
81
36
54
24
57
90

League

APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
T&C
APP
T&C
NEW
PIN
APD
APP
APP
NEW
T&C
NEW
NEW
MS
APP
APP
APP
APP
MS
APP
PIN
T&C
APP
PIN
T&C
MS
APP
PIN
PIN
APD
PIN
MS
PIN
PIN
PIN
APP
MS
MS
PIN
APD
NEW
NEW
T&C
NEW
MS
NEW
MS
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